
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR
CENTRAL STORES & PURCHASE SECTION

lIT Post Office Kanpur - 208 016
Under certificate of posting Phone: 91-512-2597214,7384

Email: purchase@iitk.ac.in. Fax: +91-512-2597659

Enquiry No : E/2017-2018/24
Enquiry Date: 01/09/2017
Closing Date: 18/09/2017
Delivery Date: 15 Days

Dear Sir,

Sealed Quotations so as to reach latest by 3:00 PM on dated 18/09/2017are invited for the supply of following
items:

SI No. Description Quantity Unit

-------- 75AH/ SMF BATTERY
MAKE: PANASONIC OR EQUIVALENT
UNDER BUY BACKOF OLD BATTRIES (16
·NOS.)

16 NOS

Please quote buy back price and installation charges if any separately.

Sd/-

Joint Registrar (S&P)
Central Store & Purchase Section

Page 1

Developed By Office Automation Division. liT Kanpur-16



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR
STORES & PURCHASE SECTION
liT POST OFFICE KANPUR 208016

Under certificate of posting Phone: 91-512-2597214, 7384
Fax: +91-512-2597659

mail: purchase@iitk.ac.in

Terms & conditions for supply of above mentioned articles

1. Enquirywill be sent by courier / registeredpost / speed post and liT Kanpurwill not be liable for any kind of irregularity/delay.

2. The quotation in duplicate should be enclosed in a properly sealed envelope addressed to the Jt. Registrar(S&P) invariably

giving on the envelope referenceof enquiry and due date of opening.
3. The quantity mentioned in enquiry is and shall be deemed to be only approximateand will not in any manner be binding on the.

Institute.
4. Firmswill quote separately for each article.
5. The Rateoffered should be free deliveryto liT Kanpuror Ex-godown in caseof firms situatedoutsideKanpur. If items is imported

then the firms should quote the price on F.O.B. basis.

6. In case of Ex-godown terms the amountof packaging,forwarding freight etc. should clearly bementionedby percentageor.lump

sum amount. Current rate of tax as and other statutory leviesmust be mentioned.

7. The ratesoffered should be exclusiveor inclusive taxes. The rates applicableshould clearly be specified.

B. The delivery period should be specificallystated. Ex-stock and earlier delivery may be preferred.
9. The firms are requested to give detailed description and specification together with detailed drawings and printed leaflets and

literatureof the articles quoted. The name of manufacturersand country of manufactureshould also be invariably be stated. In
the absence of these particulars the quotation is liable for rejection.

10. Sampleswherever asked for will not be paid for. Theseshould be delivered in the office of the undersignedsecurely labelledand
packed. In case of firms who submit the sample through railway and roadtransport the freight should be prepaid and R/R should
be in favour of the Jt. Registrar,Stores and PurchaseSection. Indian Instituteof Technology, Kanpur-20B016.

11. Quotation should have validity of at least 90 days from the date of opening.
12. The rates quoted should be in metric units, otherwise your quotation is liable to be ignored.

13. The right to reject all or any of the quotations and to split up the requirementsor relax any or all of the above conditionswithout
assigning any reason is reserved.

14. All the consignments must be securely packed and booked duly insured addressed to the Jt. Registrar (S&P) liT Kanpur -
20B016

15. Institute is partially exempted for paymentof Custom Duty @ 5.15% under notification51/96 and road permit will be provided if
applicable.

16. The Penalty @ 1% per week or part thereof subject to a maximumof 10%of the delivery pricewill be deducted from the balance
payment if supply is not completed within stipulated period.

17. The Concessional Form 'C/O'have been abolishedw.e.f. 01.04.2007.
1B. Our standard payment terms & condition is 90% against delivery and 10%after inspectionand approval.

Jt. Registrar (S & P)

Page No.
(2)

ve/opedBy OfficeAutomation Division, liT Kanpur-16


